
Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Saturday, September 13, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24032 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarT2B

24030 Lucy, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne MeskoT2B

24029 Skye, All American, Holly GerberdingT2B

24028 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24027 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24019 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

24018 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2B

24016 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherT2B

24014 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24013 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24003 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2B

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Percy, Border Collie, Cathy BeckT2B

20052 Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond LatnoT2B

20043 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20029 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesT2B

20020 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20018 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20016 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20013 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenT2B

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20008 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerT2B

20007 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteT2B

20006 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsT2B

20004 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoT2B

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20057 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2BP

20056 Ticket, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerT2BP

20046 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanT2BP

20039 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2BP

20038 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2BP

20032 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20031 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierT2B

16024 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonT2B

16019 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorT2B

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16003 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergT2B

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16030 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12017 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaT2B

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8016 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 27Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

24003 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXA

24002 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXA

24001 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXA

24032 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXB

24027 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24026 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24025 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24023 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24022 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24021 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24020 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24019 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24018 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24017 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24016 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24014 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24012 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24009 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24008 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24007 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20002 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXA

20001 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20029 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesAXB

20028 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20027 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20026 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20025 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20024 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20022 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20021 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20020 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20019 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20018 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20017 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20016 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20014 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20013 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20012 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20011 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20010 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20008 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20007 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20006 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20005 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20042 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20041 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20040 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20039 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20038 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20037 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20036 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXPB

20035 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20034 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20032 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20031 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 40Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXA

16002 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

AXA

16001 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXA

16060 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16026 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16025 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16024 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16023 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16022 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16021 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16020 Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jill Hamilton  AXB

16019 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16017 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16015 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16012 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16011 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16008 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16006 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16005 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16004 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16039 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB
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16038 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AXPB

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16036 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16035 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16034 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16033 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16032 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16031 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16030 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16029 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXPB

16028 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16027 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXA

12002 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXA

12001 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXA

12014 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12013 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12012 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12011 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12010 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12009 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12006 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12005 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12004 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12018 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12017 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12015 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8002 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXA

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8014 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8013 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8012 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8011 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXB

8010 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8009 Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8006 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8005 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8004 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8019 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8017 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAXPB

8016 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8015 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

OA

20044 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOA

20043 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20046 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgOA

16040 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery CoombsOA

12020 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOA

12019 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyOA

8020 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Saturday, September 13, 2014

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Lucy, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne MeskoNAA

24029 Skye, All American, Holly GerberdingNAA

24031 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Percy, Border Collie, Cathy BeckNAA

20049 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekNAB

20048 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAB

20047 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20051 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAP

20050 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16075 Jyp, All American, Mary MoynihanNAA

16042 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAB

16065 Dakota, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12024 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Figaro, All American, Mary MoynihanNAA

8022 Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonNAB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24002 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXJA

24001 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXJA

24032 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXJB

24027 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24026 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24025 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24023 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24022 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24021 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24020 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24019 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24018 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24017 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJB

24016 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24014 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24012 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24009 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24008 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24007 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20004 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

20052 Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond LatnoAXJB

20029 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesAXJB

20028 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20027 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20026 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20025 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20024 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20022 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20021 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20020 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20019 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB

20018 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20017 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20016 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20014 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20013 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20012 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20011 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20010 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20008 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20007 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB
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20006 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20005 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20001 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJB

20042 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20041 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20040 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20039 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20038 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20037 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20036 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAJPB

20035 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20034 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20032 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20031 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 40Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16002 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

AXJA

16001 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXJA

16038 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AJPA

16060 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16026 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16025 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16024 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16023 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16022 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16021 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16020 Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jill Hamilton  AXJB

16019 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16017 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16015 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXJB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16012 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16011 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16008 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16006 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16005 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16003 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXJB

16039 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16036 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16035 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16034 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16033 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16032 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16031 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16030 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16029 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAJPB

16028 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16027 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJA

12002 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJA

12001 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXJA

12014 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12013 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12012 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12011 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12010 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12009 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12006 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12005 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12004 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12018 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12017 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12015 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXJA

8020 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXJA

8002 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJA

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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8014 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8013 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8012 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8011 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXJB

8010 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8009 Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8006 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8005 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8004 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8019 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8017 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAJPB

8016 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8015 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24004 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20054 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOAJ

20049 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekOAJ

20043 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20002 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOAJ

20046 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet InduniOAJ

16040 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12022 Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery CoombsOAJ

12019 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Lucy, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne MeskoNAJA

24029 Skye, All American, Holly GerberdingNAJA

24031 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Percy, Border Collie, Cathy BeckNAJA

20048 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAJB

20047 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20045 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NAJB

20051 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAJP

20050 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16075 Jyp, All American, Mary MoynihanNAJA

16044 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAJB

16042 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAJB

16041 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgNAJB

16065 Dakota, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Figaro, All American, Mary MoynihanNAJA

8022 Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerNAJP

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


